

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 13(12)2021**  
**Spl Case - 99/2015**  
**Sonarpur PS 487 dated 26/03/2015**  
**CNR-WBSP01-018186-2015**  
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 11  
Dt. 19.03.2025

Accused Bapi Mondal on C/B is absent without step.  
Surety fails to produce the said accused before this court.  
Issue W/A against the accused person at once.  
Fix 04.09.2025 for E/R of W/A.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore