

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST 13(12)21
Special Case No. 99/2015
CNR: WBSP01-018186-2015

Present : Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.12
Dt. 28.08.2025

Accused Bapi Mondal (33 Yrs) is brought under arrest on the strength of WA issued by this Cour on 12.08.2025 and produced before this Court. He is taken into custody.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused along with one fresh Vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate prays for time to move the application for bail. Accordingly bail prayer is kept in abeyance.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

If on bail, to date **04.09.2025** for production of the accused from J/C and hearing of bail application.

D/c by me.
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.